БΟλ ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
		THE IEET			
<u> </u>	1007982				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A		ENTS OR COPY THERE	OF		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Continental Photostructures S.P.R.L. 2. Jacques Ladyjensky					
	5.P.R.L. JUL 0 8 1998	2. Jacques Ladyjensk	У		
3.					
	7. 8.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY BENOMBACHED? ☐YES ☑NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: (1) Prolufab S.A.R.L. and (2) Chemical Light Technologies Inc.					
ADDDEGO (A) 71 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
ADDRESS: (1) Z.I. Val d'Argent, 8 rue Jean Pulmarch, 95100 Argenteuil, France and (2) 19 Industrial Lane, Johnston, Rhode					
Island 02919					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDI	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? TYP	s ⊠no			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		20 23.10			
	ocument for recordation—multi	ole copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)	THE PARTY OF THE P				
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	WHOLE PART INT	EREST EXEC.	DATE: June 11, 1997	7	
MOUANOF OF MAME	ENTERIED TRANSPATION				
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)					
A 5 APPL NO (S) OR PAT NO	(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONA	L SHEET/S) attached?	TYES MINO		
			YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONA 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	L SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S)]YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1			11.19.19.19.11	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 08/945,402 234868	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	11.19.19.19.11	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 08/945,402 234868 5. Name & Address of Party to	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOL	M# VED:	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 08/945,402 234868	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOL	M#	11.19.19.19.11	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234869 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	M# VED:	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234868 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code)	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234869 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code)	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234869 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P W.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code)	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234869 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P W.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> 581)	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234869 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P W.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234865 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P W.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NINSUFFICIENCY TO	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234865	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P W.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234865 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P W. 18	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234865	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 LADYJENSKY Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed: P W. 18	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234865	### This is a second of the se	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234865 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 234865 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT	### This is a second of the se	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234865 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 234865 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT	URE.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234868 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234865 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document.	### This is a state of the property of the pro	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234868 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234865 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document.	### This is a state of the property of the pro	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachmatical contents and correct sheet.	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop lages including this ents and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234865 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234865 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document.	### This is a state of the foregoing informal in the property of the property	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop lages including this ents and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234865 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234865 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu	### This is a state of the foregoing informal in the property of the property	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachmatical contents and correct sheet.	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop lages including this ents and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234865 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234865 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu Attorney: Paul N. Kokulis	### This is a state of the foregoing informal in the property of the property	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct 10. Total number of particles of the cover sheet, attachments (do not file dup. Cover	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop lages including this ents and document or sheet)	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/945,402 234869 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 234865 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu	### This is a state of the foregoing informal in the property of the property	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required mation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachmatical contents and correct sheet.	W# VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71512 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop lages including this ents and document or sheet)	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 234865 MATTER NO.	

PAT 114X 3/98

PATENT PATENT REEL: 9348 FRAME: 01675

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Declaration of assignment is made on 1997. 11 June

Continental Photostructures S.P.R.L. i quai de l'Industrie B-1000 Bruxelles Belgium

and

LADYJENSKY Jacques 1 quai de l'Industric B 1000 Bruxelles Belgium . (the Assignors)

do hereby assign to the following joint ownership

1) Prolufab S.A.R.L. Z.I. Val d'Argent 8 rue Jean Pulmarch 95100 Argenteuil France

2) Chemical Light Technologies Inc. 9 Industrial lane

JOHNSTON (RI) 02919 -USA-

accepting this assignment and referred herein as the Assignees,

the PCT application PCT/3E96/00034 filed 26 March 1996 in the name of Continental Photostructures SPRL; et al. priority: 31 March 1995 including all rights, be refits and obligations connected with said protective right, more particularly the US, European and

Japanese patent applications derived thereof.

Both parties hereby appoint Alain Colons c/o Bureau Colens SPRL ruc F. Merjay 21 B-1050 Brussels for the registration of the propent assignment at the relevant Patent Office(s) or authorities.

At.

The Assignees

Photostructures

- Ladyjensky

Prolufab SARL Chemical Light

SPRL Ji Ladyjensky Górant

Katrice Nico T

Technologies

Full name and title of the signatories.

No notarization required

REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0168